
T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 24 24 24 24 96Gould RJ EE 95538 A
2 T: 24 21 23 24 92Hales N EE 116118 A
2 T: 21 25 24 22 92Owen LJ WW 2553 A
4 T: 23 23 22 22 90Gutteridge A EE 91327 A
4 T: 22 23 21 24 90Hall LC EE 10460 A
4 T: 19 24 23 24 90Mills MG EE 33234 A
4 T: 21 23 21 25 90Scott S EE 69 A
8 T: 23 21 22 23 89Greenwood A EE 125856 A
8 T: 22 24 23 20 89Wixey MJ WW 845 A
8 T: 23 23 20 23 89Wood S EE 124772 A
11 T: 21 20 23 24 88Fletton R EE 14178 A
11 T: 23 21 21 23 88Hall R EE 12999 A
11 T: 19 21 24 24 88Panter M EE 110605 A
11 T: 24 23 21 20 88Tate C EE 20730 A
11 T: 21 22 21 24 88Wixey S WW 1787 A
16 T: 20 22 22 23 87Betts L EE 99436 A
17 T: 18 24 21 23 86Gilbert WJ EE 129152 A
18 T: 22 22 21 19 84Shaw M EE 112191 A
19 T: 21 17 24 21 83Sipling D EE 21189 A
19 T: 24 21 19 19 83Winn JH EE 9739 A
21 T: 22 18 19 19 78Mulliner IB EE 86832 A
22 T: 19 20 19 15 73Hann WD EE 9283 A
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T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 24 25 24 21 94Kirk D EE 83990 B
2 T: 24 22 23 20 89Burrow C EE 9427 B
2 T: 23 22 22 22 89Iddon M EE 13911 B
4 T: 22 22 22 22 88Bovingdon M EE 126458 B
5 T: 21 24 19 22 86Bilkiewicz M EE 125524 B
6 T: 21 21 20 23 85Bright K EE 124358 B
6 T: 22 16 24 23 85Faux M EE 117368 B
6 T: 20 20 22 23 85Jenkins PD EE 64094 B
6 T: 18 23 22 22 85Rowley PG EE 19015 B
10 T: 22 22 20 20 84Burns T EE 134537 B
10 T: 22 22 21 19 84Houghton MM EE 98708 B
10 T: 17 21 24 22 84Killian B EE 136817 B
13 T: 21 22 18 21 82Wensley MJ EE 7626 B
14 T: 22 24 20 15 81Betts T EE 129494 B
14 T: 21 20 19 21 81Wright C EE 29880 B
16 T: 19 23 20 18 80Howlett GK EE 45553 B*
17 T: 20 19 20 20 79Robinson M EE 123755 B
18 T: 19 20 19 19 77Madden C EE 135871 B
19 T: 22 19 20 14 75Westaway R EE 7462 B
20 T: 15 21 20 18 74Kelsh RP EE 53699 B
21 T: 18 18 19 18 73Spilman J EE 136662 B
22 T: 18 16 15 23 72Houghton JS EE 98707 B
23 T: 19 14 16 22 71Izzard DJ EE 19663 B
24 T: 19 14 19 17 69Davis M EE 99693 B
25 T: 18 18 16 16 68Hardy DJ EE 86077 B
26 T: 16 9 9 9 43Taylor E EE 132071 B
27 T: 0Cheng C EE 132838 B
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T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 24 24 22 20 90Bowyer R EE 133887 C
2 T: 24 20 20 23 87Sanders PD EE 99420 C
3 T: 21 20 20 22 83Baran E EE 128268 C
3 T: 21 23 18 21 83Fox R EE 117802 C
5 T: 24 18 20 19 81Lucy JS EE 123938 C
5 T: 20 23 23 15 81O'Donnell D EE 116985 C
5 T: 19 21 21 20 81Thornley FD EE 229 C
8 T: 19 18 23 20 80Batt HM EE 10050 C
8 T: 20 18 20 22 80Canter W EE 141965 C
10 T: 20 20 18 20 78Dearman A EE 125865 C
10 T: 19 18 20 21 78Dunne A EE 135494 C
10 T: 22 20 18 18 78Hyde L EE 133068 C
10 T: 18 20 22 18 78Paley MJ EE 139723 C
14 T: 15 21 21 20 77Lloyd AS EE 116481 C
14 T: 16 21 20 20 77Ritchie K EE 126380 C
16 T: 20 20 18 16 74Deguara J EE 117893 C
16 T: 21 19 16 18 74Harris NE EE 68373 C
16 T: 17 18 18 21 74McReynolds C EE 125309 C
19 T: 18 22 17 16 73Callum M EE 127240 C
19 T: 12 19 20 22 73Carter GR EE 118210 C
19 T: 19 20 19 15 73Molnar DM EE 140592 C
19 T: 20 20 15 18 73Paley A EE 86856 C
23 T: 18 18 18 18 72Hadjisavva A EE 114623 C
23 T: 18 15 20 19 72Minter T EE 134011 C
23 T: 19 18 20 15 72Roberts GD WW 448 C
26 T: 18 16 18 18 70Barker MA EE 129196 C
26 T: 17 19 14 20 70Culverwell P EE 101923 C
28 T: 16 21 15 16 68Purser M EE 134523 C
29 T: 15 19 14 19 67Haynes AR EE 4208 C
30 T: 14 15 20 17 66Ralph E EE 100694 C
31 T: 18 15 17 11 61Young M EE 133465 C
32 T: 16 22 16 54Watson N EE 93403 C
33 T: 8 13 12 11 44Thomas M EE 125114 C
34 T: 14 16 30Hudson J EE 141527 C
35 T: 0Christensen D EE 106106 C
35 T: 0Christensen S EE 106394 C
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T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 20 23 21 18 82Rowe MD EE 33 D
2 T: 22 20 18 20 80George A EE 120577 D
3 T: 20 18 22 19 79Lumsden H EE 30474 D
4 T: 19 18 21 18 76Poolman HRJ EE 141980 D
5 T: 19 20 17 19 75Phillips AJ EE 68795 D
6 T: 20 21 13 20 74Killian W EE 136818 D
6 T: 16 17 21 20 74Southall L EE 132717 D*
8 T: 18 20 17 18 73Davies-Hedges F EE 143817 D
8 T: 21 18 15 19 73Vere-Hodge MJD EE 38622 D
10 T: 16 12 21 23 72Lunn PM EE 65793 D
11 T: 18 20 15 18 71Richardson RB EE 138824 D
11 T: 19 18 22 12 71Sparrow A EE 121289 D
11 T: 17 17 19 18 71Taha G EE 136506 D
14 T: 16 13 22 19 70Goodwin J EE 127190 D
15 T: 16 17 21 14 68Boardman G EE 132807 D*
15 T: 16 16 15 21 68Boardman S EE 134107 D*
15 T: 17 20 17 14 68Burns H EE 134892 D
18 T: 17 18 17 15 67Gallagher AT EE 112841 D
19 T: 14 15 18 18 65Parker I EE 102030 D
20 T: 17 16 13 17 63Heron NA EE 89683 D
20 T: 17 11 21 14 63Radford J EE 136837 D*
22 T: 17 15 18 12 62Forrester SA EE 143221 D
23 T: 14 15 18 14 61Stroud P EE 138456 D
24 T: 19 14 10 17 60Dixon E EE 134946 D
25 T: 15 14 15 15 59Madden G EE 135965 D
26 T: 12 14 15 11 52Kirk LD EE 140542 D
27 T: 14 12 11 14 51Thomas JL EE 127946 D
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T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 0Hefer VM EE 143101 UC
1 T: 0Overton JD EE 43979 UC
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T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 21 25 24 22 92Owen LJ WW 2553 JNR
2 T: 24 24 22 20 90Bowyer R EE 133887 JNR
2 T: 22 23 21 24 90Hall LC EE 10460 JNR
4 T: 22 22 22 22 88Bovingdon M EE 126458 JNR
5 T: 18 24 21 23 86Gilbert WJ EE 129152 JNR
6 T: 22 22 20 20 84Burns T EE 134537 JNR
6 T: 17 21 24 22 84Killian B EE 136817 JNR
8 T: 22 24 20 15 81Betts T EE 129494 JNR
9 T: 20 18 20 22 80Canter W EE 141965 JNR
10 T: 20 18 22 19 79Lumsden H EE 30474 JNR
11 T: 22 20 18 18 78Hyde L EE 133068 JNR
11 T: 18 20 22 18 78Paley MJ EE 139723 JNR
13 T: 19 20 19 19 77Madden C EE 135871 JNR
14 T: 19 18 21 18 76Poolman HRJ EE 141980 JNR
15 T: 16 17 21 20 74Southall L EE 132717 JNR
16 T: 18 20 17 18 73Davies-Hedges F EE 143817 JNR
16 T: 18 18 19 18 73Spilman J EE 136662 JNR
18 T: 18 20 15 18 71Richardson RB EE 138824 JNR
19 T: 17 20 17 14 68Burns H EE 134892 JNR
19 T: 16 21 15 16 68Purser M EE 134523 JNR
21 T: 17 11 21 14 63Radford J EE 136837 JNR
22 T: 14 15 18 14 61Stroud P EE 138456 JNR
23 T: 19 14 10 17 60Dixon E EE 134946 JNR
24 T: 15 14 15 15 59Madden G EE 135965 JNR
25 T: 12 14 15 11 52Kirk LD EE 140542 JNR
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T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 22 23 21 24 90Hall LC EE 10460 LDY
2 T: 21 22 21 24 88Wixey S WW 1787 LDY
3 T: 21 21 20 23 85Bright K EE 124358 LDY
4 T: 20 23 21 18 82Rowe MD EE 33 LDY
5 T: 20 18 22 19 79Lumsden H EE 30474 LDY
6 T: 19 20 17 19 75Phillips AJ EE 68795 LDY
7 T: 16 17 21 20 74Southall L EE 132717 LDY
8 T: 18 22 17 16 73Callum M EE 127240 LDY
9 T: 18 16 15 23 72Houghton JS EE 98707 LDY
10 T: 19 18 22 12 71Sparrow A EE 121289 LDY
11 T: 16 13 22 19 70Goodwin J EE 127190 LDY
12 T: 16 16 15 21 68Boardman S EE 134107 LDY
12 T: 17 20 17 14 68Burns H EE 134892 LDY
12 T: 16 21 15 16 68Purser M EE 134523 LDY
15 T: 17 18 17 15 67Gallagher AT EE 112841 LDY
16 T: 14 15 20 17 66Ralph E EE 100694 LDY
17 T: 17 16 13 17 63Heron NA EE 89683 LDY
18 T: 14 15 18 14 61Stroud P EE 138456 LDY
19 T: 19 14 10 17 60Dixon E EE 134946 LDY
20 T: 14 12 11 14 51Thomas JL EE 127946 LDY
21 T: 16 9 9 9 43Taylor E EE 132071 LDY
22 T: 0Christensen S EE 106394 LDY

Scores Report
ENGLAND OT SELECTION OTR

08/05/2021Nuthampstead Shooting Ground

Discipline:
Organiser: Date:

Competition Name:

Class/Category, including Targets-only

Report printed on: 08 May 2021 18:30:24 Page 7 of 9 Pages 



T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 24 24 24 24 96Gould RJ EE 95538 SNR
2 T: 24 25 24 21 94Kirk D EE 83990 SNR
3 T: 24 21 23 24 92Hales N EE 116118 SNR
4 T: 23 23 22 22 90Gutteridge A EE 91327 SNR
4 T: 21 23 21 25 90Scott S EE 69 SNR
6 T: 23 21 22 23 89Greenwood A EE 125856 SNR
6 T: 22 24 23 20 89Wixey MJ WW 845 SNR
6 T: 23 23 20 23 89Wood S EE 124772 SNR
9 T: 19 21 24 24 88Panter M EE 110605 SNR
10 T: 20 22 22 23 87Betts L EE 99436 SNR
11 T: 21 24 19 22 86Bilkiewicz M EE 125524 SNR
12 T: 22 22 21 19 84Shaw M EE 112191 SNR
13 T: 21 20 20 22 83Baran E EE 128268 SNR
13 T: 21 17 24 21 83Sipling D EE 21189 SNR
15 T: 20 23 23 15 81O'Donnell D EE 116985 SNR
16 T: 19 23 20 18 80Howlett GK EE 45553 SNR
17 T: 20 19 20 20 79Robinson M EE 123755 SNR
18 T: 20 20 18 20 78Dearman A EE 125865 SNR
18 T: 19 18 20 21 78Dunne A EE 135494 SNR
20 T: 16 21 20 20 77Ritchie K EE 126380 SNR
21 T: 20 20 18 16 74Deguara J EE 117893 SNR
21 T: 20 21 13 20 74Killian W EE 136818 SNR
21 T: 17 18 18 21 74McReynolds C EE 125309 SNR
24 T: 19 20 19 15 73Molnar DM EE 140592 SNR
25 T: 18 15 20 19 72Minter T EE 134011 SNR
26 T: 17 17 19 18 71Taha G EE 136506 SNR
27 T: 18 18 16 16 68Hardy DJ EE 86077 SNR
28 T: 14 15 18 18 65Parker I EE 102030 SNR
29 T: 17 15 18 12 62Forrester SA EE 143221 SNR
30 T: 18 15 17 11 61Young M EE 133465 SNR
31 T: 14 16 30Hudson J EE 141527 SNR
32 T: 0Hefer VM EE 143101 SNR
32 T: 0Overton JD EE 43979 SNR
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T/OPos 1 8 9 10 TotalName: CPSA Cls/Cat 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 T: 19 24 23 24 90Mills MG EE 33234 VET
2 T: 24 22 23 20 89Burrow C EE 9427 VET
2 T: 23 22 22 22 89Iddon M EE 13911 VET
4 T: 21 20 23 24 88Fletton R EE 14178 VET
4 T: 23 21 21 23 88Hall R EE 12999 VET
4 T: 24 23 21 20 88Tate C EE 20730 VET
7 T: 24 20 20 23 87Sanders PD EE 99420 VET
8 T: 22 16 24 23 85Faux M EE 117368 VET
8 T: 20 20 22 23 85Jenkins PD EE 64094 VET
8 T: 18 23 22 22 85Rowley PG EE 19015 VET
11 T: 22 22 21 19 84Houghton MM EE 98708 VET
12 T: 21 23 18 21 83Fox R EE 117802 VET
12 T: 24 21 19 19 83Winn JH EE 9739 VET
14 T: 20 23 21 18 82Rowe MD EE 33 VET
14 T: 21 22 18 21 82Wensley MJ EE 7626 VET
16 T: 24 18 20 19 81Lucy JS EE 123938 VET
16 T: 19 21 21 20 81Thornley FD EE 229 VET
16 T: 21 20 19 21 81Wright C EE 29880 VET
19 T: 19 18 23 20 80Batt HM EE 10050 VET
19 T: 22 20 18 20 80George A EE 120577 VET
21 T: 22 18 19 19 78Mulliner IB EE 86832 VET
22 T: 15 21 21 20 77Lloyd AS EE 116481 VET
23 T: 19 20 17 19 75Phillips AJ EE 68795 VET
23 T: 22 19 20 14 75Westaway R EE 7462 VET
25 T: 21 19 16 18 74Harris NE EE 68373 VET
25 T: 15 21 20 18 74Kelsh RP EE 53699 VET
27 T: 12 19 20 22 73Carter GR EE 118210 VET
27 T: 19 20 19 15 73Hann WD EE 9283 VET
27 T: 20 20 15 18 73Paley A EE 86856 VET
27 T: 21 18 15 19 73Vere-Hodge MJD EE 38622 VET
31 T: 18 18 18 18 72Hadjisavva A EE 114623 VET
31 T: 18 16 15 23 72Houghton JS EE 98707 VET
31 T: 16 12 21 23 72Lunn PM EE 65793 VET
31 T: 19 18 20 15 72Roberts GD WW 448 VET
35 T: 19 14 16 22 71Izzard DJ EE 19663 VET
35 T: 19 18 22 12 71Sparrow A EE 121289 VET
37 T: 18 16 18 18 70Barker MA EE 129196 VET
37 T: 17 19 14 20 70Culverwell P EE 101923 VET
39 T: 19 14 19 17 69Davis M EE 99693 VET
40 T: 16 17 21 14 68Boardman G EE 132807 VET
41 T: 17 18 17 15 67Gallagher AT EE 112841 VET
41 T: 15 19 14 19 67Haynes AR EE 4208 VET
43 T: 17 16 13 17 63Heron NA EE 89683 VET
44 T: 16 22 16 54Watson N EE 93403 VET
45 T: 8 13 12 11 44Thomas M EE 125114 VET
46 T: 0Cheng C EE 132838 VET
46 T: 0Christensen D EE 106106 VET
46 T: 0Christensen S EE 106394 VET
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